
2013 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Montgomery Golf Course      Oct. 24, 2013 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Waseca                   53    3    6    7   18   19   20   39  15:58.6  0:49.5 
  2 Fairmont                 82   10   11   16   22   23   34   42  16:16.8  0:37.3 
  3 Martin County West      116    4    8   21   28   55   56   87  16:28.7  2:01.6 
  4 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   171    9   31   33   46   52   64   78  16:57.3  1:39.7 
  5 Belle Plaine            176    5   25   36   50   60   67   80  16:56.6  2:04.0 
  6 Lcwm/Nicollet           204   29   30   32   45   68   93  111  17:10.9  1:08.6 
  7 St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye   213   24   38   48   49   54   59   62  17:17.7  1:01.2 
  8 St James Area           222   12   17   35   69   89  103  112  17:13.2  2:40.6 
  9 St. Peter               243   13   27   58   63   82  101  116  17:22.6  2:30.5 
 10 United South Central    257    2   44   53   77   81            17:26.0  3:06.4 
 11 Wem-Jwp                 305    1   51   79   84   90   97  100  17:40.5  3:42.3 
 12 Tri City United         306   14   61   70   73   88   92  105  17:42.5  2:36.7 
 13 Blue Earth Area         311   26   65   71   74   75   76   83  17:46.3  1:26.4 
 14 Maple River             340   15   37   85   94  109            18:06.6  3:43.3 
 15 Minnesota Valley Luth   349   43   47   66   91  102  107  114  18:08.7  1:59.4 
 16 LeSueur-Henderson       423   41   57  104  106  115  124       18:53.6  3:11.0 
 17 Sibley East-Arlington   455   40   95   99  108  113  118  122  19:04.9  3:11.1 
 18 Nrheg                   493   72   86   96  119  120  121       19:51.6  4:35.0 
 19 Madelia/Truman/Martin   573   98  110  117  123  125            21:51.6  7:17.8 
Incomplete Teams: Medford, Gfw 
 
1. Waseca 
    3  Kourtney Kulseth, 9        15:35.7   
    6  Sally Obrien, 11           15:41.1   
    7  Allison Breck, 10          15:49.6   
   18  Sadie Klug, 12             16:21.4   
   19  Abbe Dufault, 7            16:25.1   
   20  Ana McCabe, 7              16:27.9   
   39  Sadie Herbst, 9            17:13.0   
Total Time = 1:19:52.9     Total Places = 53 
 
2. Fairmont 
   10  Jenna Pavich, 9            15:59.1   
   11  Iliana Ramon, 8            16:01.2   
   16  Katiana Fischer, 11        16:12.9   
   22  Emily Haugen, 9            16:34.2   
   23  Hannah Johnson, 8          16:36.4   
   34  Molly Hawkins, 9           16:59.5   
   42  Sarah Bartz, 10            17:18.8   
Total Time = 1:21:23.8     Total Places = 82 
 
3. Martin County West 
    4  Brooke Anderson, 9         15:36.8   
    8  Morgan Larson, 10          15:53.8   
   21  Whitney Smith, 10          16:28.4   
   28  Sara Carlson, 11           16:46.0   
   55  Morgan Wolter, 8           17:38.3   
   56  Jessica Borg, 8            17:38.9   
   87  Nichole Smith, 11          18:40.3   
Total Time = 1:22:23.3     Total Places = 116 
 
4. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
    9  Kyla Haas, 8               15:56.2   
   31  Laynie Kubista, 9          16:50.0   
   33  Allison Rupp, 8            16:59.0   
   46  Ester Archer, 10           17:25.0   
   52  Mary Ninneman, 11          17:35.9   
   64  Grace Ellingworth, 8       17:50.4   
   78  Meghan Schaub, 9           18:25.5   
Total Time = 1:24:46.1     Total Places = 171 
 
5. Belle Plaine 
    5  Janessa Meuleners, 11      15:38.1   
   25  Alissa Schultz, 10         16:42.6   
   36  Danika Schroeder, 10       17:07.7   
   50  Skylee Schwingler, 8       17:32.5   
   60  Hannah Witt, 7             17:42.1   
   67  Trinity Webb, 10           17:54.9   
   80  Breann McDermand, 12       18:27.9   
Total Time = 1:24:43.0     Total Places = 176 

 
6. Lcwm/Nicollet 
   29  Brittany Kelley, 9         16:47.8   
   30  Elizabeth Beckmann, 10     16:49.3   
   32  Ariel Esqueda, 11          16:57.9   
   45  Olivia Flack, 7            17:23.1   
   68  Kelsey Sorensen, 12        17:56.4   
   93  Faith Winters, 7           18:48.2   
  111  Hope Winters, 7            19:59.8   
Total Time = 1:25:54.5     Total Places = 204 
 
7. St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye 
   24  Brianna Polesky, 8         16:37.0   
   38  Jenny Lax, 9               17:12.7   
   48  Cassidy Hacker, 9          17:28.8   
   49  Mary Joyce, 9              17:31.5   
   54  Mariah Salfer, 12          17:38.1   
   59  Emily Schumacher, 12       17:41.7   
   62  Kira Demaris, 7            17:44.9   
Total Time = 1:26:28.1     Total Places = 213 
 
8. St James Area 
   12  Ashley Lahti, 11           16:02.0   
   17  MacKinzee Miest, 8         16:17.3   
   35  Lupita Moriel, 7           17:05.2   
   69  Sadie Goossen, 8           17:59.0   
   89  Ashley Cuellar, 11         18:42.5   
  103  Lindsey Kulseth, 11        19:20.8   
  112  Hayley Farfan, 10          20:11.1   
Total Time = 1:26:06.0     Total Places = 222 
 
9. St. Peter 
   13  Katie Schilling, 9         16:04.2   
   27  Abby Borgmeier, 11         16:43.2   
   58  Hannah Baskfield, 11       17:41.4   
   63  Sienna Wiebusdch, 8        17:49.2   
   82  Ingrid Harbo, 10           18:34.7   
  101  Becca Farve, 10            19:08.3   
  116  Mallory Blaschko, 10       20:45.9   
Total Time = 1:26:52.7     Total Places = 243 
 
10. United South Central 
    2  Beth Stevermer, 8          15:22.1   
   44  Amber Klein, 11            17:21.2   
   53  Tenley Schwartz, 12        17:36.6   
   77  Taylor Schultz, 11         18:21.6   
   81  Tikvah Schwartz, 10        18:28.5   
Total Time = 1:27:10.0     Total Places = 257 

 



11. Wem-Jwp 
    1  Tierney Winter, 10         15:01.7   
   51  Lily Anderson, 10          17:34.1   
   79  Hannah Petry, 7            18:26.3   
   84  Jacqueline Kaplan, 11      18:36.0   
   90  Samantha Becker, 11        18:44.0   
   97  Lynnea Asp, 9              18:59.1   
  100  Grace Schlueter, 8         19:08.1   
Total Time = 1:28:22.1     Total Places = 305 
 
12. Tri City United 
   14  Sara Novak, 7              16:04.3   
   61  Sara Fisher, 12            17:42.6   
   70  Joslyn Vargo, 9            17:59.4   
   73  Katy Rabenberg, 11         18:05.0   
   88  Chloe Tuma, 11             18:40.9   
   92  Abby Schleis, 8            18:44.6   
  105  Michaela Goettl, 10        19:30.6   
Total Time = 1:28:32.2     Total Places = 306 
 
13. Blue Earth Area 
   26  Taylor Grandgenett, 10     16:42.8   
   65  Jenna Stevermer, 12        17:52.1   
   71  Sierra Halvorson, 12       18:01.9   
   74  Zoe Thompson, 12           18:05.5   
   75  Shayna Stevermer, 10       18:09.1   
   76  Mariah Halvorson, 9        18:12.2   
   83  Signe Olson, 11            18:35.0   
Total Time = 1:28:51.4     Total Places = 311 
 
14. Maple River 
   15  Gabriela Passmore, 10      16:05.4   
   37  Macy Rennpferd, 8          17:11.6   
   85  Mikaela Trio, 12           18:37.8   
   94  Morgan Bruegger, 8         18:49.3   
  109  Jordan Willis, 9           19:48.7   
Total Time = 1:30:32.8     Total Places = 340 
 

15. Minnesota Valley Luth 
   43  Alexa Diersen, 11          17:20.2   
   47  Cheyenne Bjorklund, 12     17:27.0   
   66  Talia Otto, 12             17:52.2   
   91  Brianna Holtmeier, 11      18:44.5   
  102  Maria Muske, 11            19:19.5   
  107  Brianna Sanders, 9         19:46.0   
  114  Amber Reed, 10             20:25.4   
Total Time = 1:30:43.4     Total Places = 349 
 
16. LeSueur-Henderson 
   41  Julie Ulrich, 12           17:15.8   
   57  Kim Scheffler, 8           17:39.3   
  104  Tristen Payne, 12          19:22.3   
  106  Kindra Spinler, 7          19:43.6   
  115  Erica Redmann, 11          20:26.8   
  124  Christine Schwartz, 12     24:11.2   
Total Time = 1:34:27.8     Total Places = 423 
 
17. Sibley East-Arlington 
   40  Alison Eibs, 9             17:13.0   
   95  Maren Miner, 12            18:52.3   
   99  Abigail Butler, 9          19:07.0   
  108  Breanna Fahning, 7         19:48.1   
  113  Karina Robeck, 11          20:24.1   
  118  Tamara Ehrich, 8           20:54.0   
  122  Heidi Milczark, 12         23:03.2   
Total Time = 1:35:24.5     Total Places = 455 
 
18. Nrheg 
   72  Sandra Quezada, 11         18:02.7   
   86  Missy Malakowsky, 11       18:38.6   
   96  Katharine Lewer, 10        18:56.2   
  119  Kristy Possin, 10          21:02.7   
  120  Tina Quezada, 11           22:37.6   
  121  Marissa Mortenson, 10      22:44.0   
Total Time = 1:39:17.8     Total Places = 493 
 
19. Madelia/Truman/Martin 
   98  Hanna Geistfeld, 9         19:01.1   
  110  Alissa Voyles, 10          19:55.2   
  117  Savanah Krenz, 9           20:48.7   
  123  Bekah Rusert, 11           23:13.8   
  125  Dakato Debell, 12          26:18.9   
Total Time = 1:49:17.7     Total Places = 573 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tierney Winter, 10         15:01.7    Wem-Jwp               
    2     2  Beth Stevermer, 8          15:22.1    United South Central  
    3     3  Kourtney Kulseth, 9        15:35.7    Waseca                
    4     4  Brooke Anderson, 9         15:36.8    Martin County West    
    5     5  Janessa Meuleners, 11      15:38.1    Belle Plaine          
    6     6  Sally Obrien, 11           15:41.1    Waseca                
    7     7  Allison Breck, 10          15:49.6    Waseca                
    8     8  Morgan Larson, 10          15:53.8    Martin County West    
    9     9  Kyla Haas, 8               15:56.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   10    10  Jenna Pavich, 9            15:59.1    Fairmont              
   11    11  Iliana Ramon, 8            16:01.2    Fairmont              
   12    12  Ashley Lahti, 11           16:02.0    St James Area         
   13    13  Katie Schilling, 9         16:04.2    St. Peter             
   14    14  Sara Novak, 7              16:04.3    Tri City United       
   15    15  Gabriela Passmore, 10      16:05.4    Maple River           
   16    16  Katiana Fischer, 11        16:12.9    Fairmont              
   17    17  MacKinzee Miest, 8         16:17.3    St James Area         
   18    18  Sadie Klug, 12             16:21.4    Waseca                
   19    19  Abbe Dufault, 7            16:25.1    Waseca                
   20        Gianni Solis, 9            16:27.2    Medford               
   21    20  Ana McCabe, 7              16:27.9    Waseca                
   22    21  Whitney Smith, 10          16:28.4    Martin County West    
   23    22  Emily Haugen, 9            16:34.2    Fairmont              
   24    23  Hannah Johnson, 8          16:36.4    Fairmont              
   25    24  Brianna Polesky, 8         16:37.0    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   26    25  Alissa Schultz, 10         16:42.6    Belle Plaine          
   27    26  Taylor Grandgenett, 10     16:42.8    Blue Earth Area       
   28    27  Abby Borgmeier, 11         16:43.2    St. Peter             
   29    28  Sara Carlson, 11           16:46.0    Martin County West    
   30    29  Brittany Kelley, 9         16:47.8    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   31    30  Elizabeth Beckmann, 10     16:49.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   32    31  Laynie Kubista, 9          16:50.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   33    32  Ariel Esqueda, 11          16:57.9    Lcwm/Nicollet         



   34    33  Allison Rupp, 8            16:59.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   35    34  Molly Hawkins, 9           16:59.5    Fairmont              
   36    35  Lupita Moriel, 7           17:05.2    St James Area         
   37    36  Danika Schroeder, 10       17:07.7    Belle Plaine          
   38    37  Macy Rennpferd, 8          17:11.6    Maple River           
   39    38  Jenny Lax, 9               17:12.7    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   40    39  Sadie Herbst, 9            17:13.0    Waseca                
   41    40  Alison Eibs, 9             17:13.0    Sibley East-Arlington  
   42    41  Julie Ulrich, 12           17:15.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   43    42  Sarah Bartz, 10            17:18.8    Fairmont              
   44    43  Alexa Diersen, 11          17:20.2    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   45    44  Amber Klein, 11            17:21.2    United South Central  
   46    45  Olivia Flack, 7            17:23.1    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   47    46  Ester Archer, 10           17:25.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   48    47  Cheyenne Bjorklund, 12     17:27.0    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   49    48  Cassidy Hacker, 9          17:28.8    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   50    49  Mary Joyce, 9              17:31.5    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   51    50  Skylee Schwingler, 8       17:32.5    Belle Plaine          
   52    51  Lily Anderson, 10          17:34.1    Wem-Jwp               
   53    52  Mary Ninneman, 11          17:35.9    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   54    53  Tenley Schwartz, 12        17:36.6    United South Central  
   55    54  Mariah Salfer, 12          17:38.1    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   56    55  Morgan Wolter, 8           17:38.3    Martin County West    
   57    56  Jessica Borg, 8            17:38.9    Martin County West    
   58    57  Kim Scheffler, 8           17:39.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
   59    58  Hannah Baskfield, 11       17:41.4    St. Peter             
   60    59  Emily Schumacher, 12       17:41.7    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   61    60  Hannah Witt, 7             17:42.1    Belle Plaine          
   62        Larissa Halstead, 11       17:42.6    Gfw                   
   63    61  Sara Fisher, 12            17:42.6    Tri City United       
   64    62  Kira Demaris, 7            17:44.9    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   65    63  Sienna Wiebusdch, 8        17:49.2    St. Peter             
   66    64  Grace Ellingworth, 8       17:50.4    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   67    65  Jenna Stevermer, 12        17:52.1    Blue Earth Area       
   68    66  Talia Otto, 12             17:52.2    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   69    67  Trinity Webb, 10           17:54.9    Belle Plaine          
   70    68  Kelsey Sorensen, 12        17:56.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   71    69  Sadie Goossen, 8           17:59.0    St James Area         
   72    70  Joslyn Vargo, 9            17:59.4    Tri City United       
   73    71  Sierra Halvorson, 12       18:01.9    Blue Earth Area       
   74    72  Sandra Quezada, 11         18:02.7    Nrheg                 
   75    73  Katy Rabenberg, 11         18:05.0    Tri City United       
   76    74  Zoe Thompson, 12           18:05.5    Blue Earth Area       
   77    75  Shayna Stevermer, 10       18:09.1    Blue Earth Area       
   78    76  Mariah Halvorson, 9        18:12.2    Blue Earth Area       
   79    77  Taylor Schultz, 11         18:21.6    United South Central  
   80    78  Meghan Schaub, 9           18:25.5    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   81    79  Hannah Petry, 7            18:26.3    Wem-Jwp               
   82    80  Breann McDermand, 12       18:27.9    Belle Plaine          
   83    81  Tikvah Schwartz, 10        18:28.5    United South Central  
   84    82  Ingrid Harbo, 10           18:34.7    St. Peter             
   85    83  Signe Olson, 11            18:35.0    Blue Earth Area       
   86    84  Jacqueline Kaplan, 11      18:36.0    Wem-Jwp               
   87    85  Mikaela Trio, 12           18:37.8    Maple River           
   88    86  Missy Malakowsky, 11       18:38.6    Nrheg                 
   89    87  Nichole Smith, 11          18:40.3    Martin County West    
   90    88  Chloe Tuma, 11             18:40.9    Tri City United       
   91        Erika Tanaka, 11           18:41.9    Gfw                   
   92    89  Ashley Cuellar, 11         18:42.5    St James Area         
   93    90  Samantha Becker, 11        18:44.0    Wem-Jwp               
   94    91  Brianna Holtmeier, 11      18:44.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   95    92  Abby Schleis, 8            18:44.6    Tri City United       
   96    93  Faith Winters, 7           18:48.2    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   97    94  Morgan Bruegger, 8         18:49.3    Maple River           
   98    95  Maren Miner, 12            18:52.3    Sibley East-Arlington  
   99    96  Katharine Lewer, 10        18:56.2    Nrheg                 
  100    97  Lynnea Asp, 9              18:59.1    Wem-Jwp               
  101    98  Hanna Geistfeld, 9         19:01.1    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  102    99  Abigail Butler, 9          19:07.0    Sibley East-Arlington  
  103   100  Grace Schlueter, 8         19:08.1    Wem-Jwp               
  104   101  Becca Farve, 10            19:08.3    St. Peter             
  105   102  Maria Muske, 11            19:19.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  106   103  Lindsey Kulseth, 11        19:20.8    St James Area         
  107   104  Tristen Payne, 12          19:22.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
  108   105  Michaela Goettl, 10        19:30.6    Tri City United       
  109        Sarah Manderfeld, 10       19:37.1    Medford               
  110   106  Kindra Spinler, 7          19:43.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
  111   107  Brianna Sanders, 9         19:46.0    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  112   108  Breanna Fahning, 7         19:48.1    Sibley East-Arlington  
  113   109  Jordan Willis, 9           19:48.7    Maple River           
  114        Jamie Brown, 10            19:48.7    Gfw                   



  115   110  Alissa Voyles, 10          19:55.2    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  116   111  Hope Winters, 7            19:59.8    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  117   112  Hayley Farfan, 10          20:11.1    St James Area         
  118        Miranda Nelson, 10         20:17.1    Gfw                   
  119   113  Karina Robeck, 11          20:24.1    Sibley East-Arlington  
  120   114  Amber Reed, 10             20:25.4    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  121   115  Erica Redmann, 11          20:26.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
  122        Allie Keilen, 12           20:33.4    Medford               
  123   116  Mallory Blaschko, 10       20:45.9    St. Peter             
  124   117  Savanah Krenz, 9           20:48.7    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  125   118  Tamara Ehrich, 8           20:54.0    Sibley East-Arlington  
  126   119  Kristy Possin, 10          21:02.7    Nrheg                 
  127   120  Tina Quezada, 11           22:37.6    Nrheg                 
  128   121  Marissa Mortenson, 10      22:44.0    Nrheg                 
  129   122  Heidi Milczark, 12         23:03.2    Sibley East-Arlington  
  130   123  Bekah Rusert, 11           23:13.8    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  131   124  Christine Schwartz, 12     24:11.2    LeSueur-Henderson     
  132   125  Dakato Debell, 12          26:18.9    Madelia/Truman/Martin 
 


